

MHAU130000402022



ORDER BELOW EXH.19 IN R.C.S. No. 24/2022

(Ganesh Vs. MCA)

1. Defendant No.1 to 3 have filed this application for setting aside no say and no written statement order.
2. Defendant No.1 to 3 have submitted that they could not file their say to Exh.5 and written statement due to administrative reason. They be permitted to file say to Exh.5 and written statement.
3. Plaintiff has filed reply to this application at Exh.23. Plaintiff has strongly opposed this application. Plaintiff has submitted that this application is liable to be rejected with costs.
4. In this case defendant No.1 to 3 were proceeded without written statement by order dated 22.08.2022. Defendant No.1 to 3 have filed this application on 16.12.2022 for setting aside no say and written statement order. I consider that in the interest of justice it is necessary to permit defendant No.1 to 3 to file say to Exh.5 and written statement. Therefore, I pass this order.

ORDER

1. This application is hereby allowed.
2. Say to Exh.5 and written statement filed by defendant No.1 to 3 be taken on record.

Date :- 07.01.2023.

(Smt. S.N. Morwale)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERITIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : S.V. Kondekar, Stenographer (Grade-II)
Court : C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date : 07.01.2023
Order signed by the
presiding officer on : 07.01.2023
Order uploaded on : 07.01.2023