

CNR No. MHAU130000402022

Order below Exh. 32

1. By this application the plaintiffs sought permission for production of documents. Read the application and reply of defendant corporation. Heard Ld. Advocates for the rival parties.

2. It is seen that, the documents in respect of which permission is sought relates to the subject matter of the suit. These documents are the certified copies and originals. It is necessary to give permission for its production as the plaintiff has only filed his evidence affidavit and he is not yet cross-examined by the defendants. Thus, no prejudice will be caused to the defendants if the application is allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Applications Exh. 32 is allowed.
2. The plaintiff is permitted to produce the documents as prayed.

Date :- 14.08.2024
Place :- Aurangabad.

(Shri. N. H. Tikhe)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: S.D.Chavan
Court	: C.J.S.D.(Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 14.08.2024
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 14.08.2024
Order uploaded on	: 14.08.2024